The Gary Perkins Academic Achievement Student Award

The Gary Perkins Academic Achievement Student Award in African American and African Studies Program, with Matching Support from the UC Davis Foundation.

The Award will continue to support undergraduates at UC Davis. The Award will now be assigned to students according to the following criteria:

- Selection of Award recipients will be based on academic merit, which will require a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.25.
- The Award will be given students who are majoring or minoring in African American and African Studies.

The Associate Vice Chancellor – Student Life, in consultation with the director of the Center for African Diaspora Student Success and the director of the African and African American Studies Program, will administer this award annually following policies and procedures for assigning undergraduate awards to students. It is our intention that the campus has flexibility in administering the Award. Therefore, the amount and number of annual awards, whether the Award(s) may be renewed, and similar determinations may be made at the discretion of the Associate Vice Chancellor – Student Life.

The Fund will be moved to support students through the Office of Campus Community and Retention Services in the Division of Student Affairs. The Associate Vice Chancellor – Student Life shall now serve as the Fund's administrator to ensure that our gift is used for the purposes described in these letters.

Total Award: \$50,231.52

Leslie A. Campbell Fund for Student Achievement Award

The Award will continue to support undergraduates at UC Davis. The Award will now be assigned to students according to the following criteria:

- Selection of Award recipients will be based on academic merit, which will require a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.25.
- The Award will be given students who are majoring or minoring in African American and African Studies.
- Join alums Darryl '83 and Lois '85 Goss in supporting Leslie A. Campbell
- Fund for Student Achievement which provides support for the current
- needs of African Diaspora students at UC Davis. This Fund is building towards a
- \$50,000 Endowment to perpetually provide students the appropriate resources
- necessary for holistic (academic, cultural, social and professional) success.

Total Award: \$50,000

Goss Family Endowment- Program support for African American and African Studies

Gary Perkins:

- Selection of Award recipients will be based on academic merit, which will require a minimum cumulative grade point average of 3.25.
- The Award will be given to undergraduate students who are majoring or minoring in African American and African Studies

Joe Singleton Athletic Award:

- Purpose is to provide an undergraduate student-athlete award for Intercollegiate Athletes at UC Davis.
- · First choice is that the Award be directed toward football players with majors in the Ethnic Studies, Chicano Studies or African American Studies majors.
- Second choice is that the Award be directed to (all) athletes in the Ethnic Studies, Chicano Studies, or African American Studies majors

Total Award: \$50,000

Eugene Stevenson Education Award: Because these 2 are Awards and not scholarships, the criteria are not as firm. This is to make sure that all students have an equal opportunity for funds.

Total Award: \$50,000

When your students are ready to apply, I will make sure you have specific names of who they need to reach out to.

Here is the website for **scholarship information**:

https://financialaid.ucdavis.edu/scholarships